U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

MR2349-2027

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
POSEN CHIU	Name: syncmold enterprise corp.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 6/11/2009  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address:9F, NO. 168, JIANKANG RD,,
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information
State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>21043</u>	
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature	6/]1/2009
Signature	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg / Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022813 FRAME: 0710

700410514

	ASSIGNMENT DEED
	This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)
	MOUNTING DEVICE FOR A DISPLAY
	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: one)  a Patent Application for the invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently
(Check	with this Assignment
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed
'	U.S. Patent Application Serial No
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Che¢k	one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim
	the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
ı	The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreements (OI ATE):
(Ful.	"
(Add:	ress NO. 25. SEC. 3. BAUAN ST., SHULIN CITY, TAIPET HSLEN, TALWAN, R.U. C
(Ful	l name of second joint Assignor (IF ANY)
(Add:	ress)
	ress)
(Maa	The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
l (Nam	
(Add	rass of Assigned) 9F, NO.168, JIANKANG RD., JHONGHE CITY, TAIPEI COURTY, LAIRAN, K.O.O.
	The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
	e of Assignee)ress of Assignee)
(Add	The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Nam	e of Assignee)
(Add	ress of Assignee)
	The First ASSIGNEE is:
(Chec	k one) 🔲 an individual
	a partnership a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	(State of Country)
ļ	The Second ASSIGNEE is:
(Chec	k one) 🔲 an individual
1	a partnership
	a Corporation of (State of Country)
	The Third ASSIGNEE is:
(Chec	k one) 🔲 an individual
	a partnership
	a Corporation of (State of Country)
	- consideration, receipt of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
is	The Assignor(s), in consideration of other good and variable by their successors and acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSINGEE; their successors and
	asions:
}	the full and exclusive right to the invention
	an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT
	RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any carlier foreign applications
}	G Abia investion
	The Assignor assigned under this Agreement, the Assignor (a) nerepy
) ar	
	or the AssignEE(s) as the AssignEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, or the sole use and enjoyment of said AssignEE(s), their successors and assigns.
1	
	on and the sum of the superformable of the spin invention, and the tity in any independent of the superformable
	' 1 1 1
	- / / / entione   evente   1]   Mercegaity %491000000 Dabbit to cause duy and ere referere
1 _	······································
01	destrable to said Assignmen(s), make all ingressors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper of destrable to said Assignmen(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
رط ا	rotection for said invention.
]	- Tarta 11 2000
. B:	v: Dolen Chry Date: JUNE 11, 2009
	POSEN CRID (FAMILY NAME: CHIO)